## SB176 L.002

## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Health & Human Services.

## SB23-176 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (SB176 L.001), page 1, line 4,
- 2 strike ""FEEDING TUBES"" and substitute ""FORCED FEEDING TUBES"".
- 3 Page 1, after line 5 insert:
- 4 "Page 6, line 8, after "DISORDER." insert "PRIOR TO PROMULGATING
- 5 RULES, THE BHA SHALL REVIEW CURRENT REGULATIONS AND DETERMINE
- 6 HOW ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS FIT INTO THE EXISTING
- 7 INFRASTRUCTURE.".".
- 8 Page 1, line 9, strike "CLIENTS." and substitute "CLIENTS;".
- 9 Page 1, line 13, strike "AND".
- Page 1, line 17, strike "LABS."." and substitute "LABS; AND".".
- Page 2, line 9, strike "ACTIVITY." and substitute "ACTIVITY;".
- Page 2, line 14, strike "subparagraphs" and substitute "paragraphs".
- Page 2, line 21, strike "INDICATED."." and substitute "INDICATED; AND".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*